

## City of Duluth

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-0072R Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed
File created: 1/10/2018 In control: Finance
On agenda: 2/12/2018 Final action: 2/12/2018

Title: RESOLUTION CONFIRMING ASSESSMENT ROLL LEVIED TO DEFRAY THE ASSESSABLE

PORTION OF DEMOLITION AT 318 S BASSWOOD AVE.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/12/2018	1	City Council	adopted	

RESOLUTION CONFIRMING ASSESSMENT ROLL LEVIED TO DEFRAY THE ASSESSABLE PORTION OF DEMOLITION AT 318 S BASSWOOD AVE.

## CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the assessment roll levied to defray the assessable portion of the following is hereby confirmed and interest for this contract set at 3.72 percent:

Address	Parcel ID	Taxpayer	Amount
318 S Basswood Ave	010-0880-06460	St of MN	\$16,885.03

The total assessable amount of this project (Contract 2017006 - Fund 110) is \$16,885.03.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This property was torn down through the condemnation process in accordance with DLC 10-3; this resolution confirms the assessable portion of the demolition.